
ORDINANCE NO. 2020-05 r 
LEVY ORDINANCF: 2020 -20Zl . l . ~ y

VILLAGE OF ~IELD,JLllNO~ 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD,. KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

A tax for the following sums ofmoney, or as may be authorized~::Y ]a.w,to defray all expenses and 
liabilities of the VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, be and tne sune is hereby levied for ilie 
purposes specified against all taxable property in the VILLAGF.. OF WILLIAMSFIELD .for the 
Fiscal Year commencing onthe first day ofMay, 2020, and ending onthe 30th day ofApril, 2021. 

ITEMS OF BUDGET A.MOUNT 
BUDGETED. . 

AND APPROPRIATED 

AMOUNT TOBE 
. :RAISED BY 

GENERALTAX 
LEVY 

***************************************************•~***~********************* 
Ameren Street Lights 
Ameren Village Garage 
Ameren Village Hall 
Ameren Caldwell Estate 
Ameren Village Park Lights 
Labor Streets & Alleys 
Other Labor 
Maintenance Streets & Alleys 
Maintenance Bridges & Culverts 
Maintenance Village Hall 
Maintenance Village Park 
Maintenance Vtllage Garage 
Construction & Repair S1dewalks 
Vehicles - Gas & Oil - Maintenance 
Vehicles - Repair - Maintenance 
Vehicles - Gas & Oil -Police 
Vehicles - Repair - Police 
Insurance Premiums 
Blacktop & Rock 
Street Equipment 
Police Contract 
Police Equipment 
Salaries Village Officials 
Office Supplies 
Fees Engineering 
Fees Legal 
Fees Audit 
Publications 
Garbage Disposal 
Leases 

$13,150.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,600.00 
. , 175.00 

16,000.00 
17,000.00 
5,0Q0.00 
1,000.00 
7;000.00 

0.00 
4,000.00 
3,000.00 
2,180.00 
4~000.00 
l,750.00 

500.00 
22,000.00 

4,000.00 
0.00 

24,000.00 
2,500.00 

10,000.00 
2,700.00 
1,000.00 
2,500.00 
4,750.00 
2,500.00 

38,166.00 
2,650.00 

https://2,650.00
https://38,166.00
https://2,500.00
https://4,750.00
https://2,500.00
https://1,000.00
https://2,700.00
https://10,000.00
https://2,500.00
https://24,000.00
https://4,000.00
https://22,000.00
https://l,750.00
https://4~000.00
https://2,180.00
https://3,000.00
https://4,000.00
https://7;000.00
https://1,000.00
https://5,0Q0.00
https://17,000.00
https://16,000.00
https://1,600.00
https://2,000.00
https://2,000.00
https://13,150.00


·-
Contingencies & Miscellaneous 14,000.00 
Loan Payment-Used Truck 10,000.00 
Loan Payment-:--Police Vehicle 12,000.00 
Capital Expenditures 0.00 
Telephone 3,500.00 
Withholding Illinois 5,500.00 
Withholding Fedefal, SS-Med. 24,000.00 
Maintenance -: Caldwell Cotta~e 0.00 
Employment Security 500.00 
Mileage 0.00 

· Total Expenses Disbursements $ 266,621.00 $17,059.50 

LAW ENFORCEMENT 

Police Protection 24,000.00 4,792.00 

MUNICIPAL AUDITING 

Auditing Village Accounts 4,750.00 3,00029 

IN$URANCE 

Insurance Premiums 22,000.00 4,033.58 

TOTAL LEVIED AMOUNT $28,885.37 

Theforegoing expenses ofmaintaining and operatingtheW2terSystem~dDepartmentare 
hereby appropriated from the anticipated revenue from the Water Department. 

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as 
required by law. 

APPROVED ASTOFORM: 

AT1EST: 

-TM, evLJ(~
ymage1C!erk . 

e President 

(~e~). 

https://28,885.37


" 
PASSED this S~ day of (X,A~ ,2020. 

Tu1 6:vJCk._ 
Village Clerk 

APPROVED this ,e:; day of~v- ,2020. 



.

CERTIFICATE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF KNOX ) 

I, Tori Courso~ DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly appointed, qualified and acting 
Village Clerk ofthe Board ofTrustees ofthe VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, Knox County, 
Illinois, and as such Acting Village Clerk, I am the keeper ofth_e records and files of the said 
VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD. 

I DOFURTIIER CERTIFYthat theforegoing and attached levy Ordinance is true, full and 
correctcopy duly passed and adopted by the President and Board o:fTrustw ofthe said VILLAGE 
OF WILIJAMSF'IELD at a meeting held on the s+r. day of Ocfu~ ,2020, as 
the same appears in the official records inmy care andcustody andtl!at saidOrdinance isnow infull 
force and effect. 

DATED this s~ day of DC .±uh.Ge ,2()20. 

Village Clerk, boardofTrustees 
ofthe VILLAGE O:F WILLIAMSFIELD, 
Knox County, Illirois 

(VILLAGE SEAL) 
{. _·. i~ 

.· "' i' . · .:; r ·-'>-_)
' ... ,/ J 



CERTIFICATE 

No notice was given with the understanding that the increase in levy would exceed not five 

percent (5%). 

The undersigned, presiding officer ofthe Board ofTrustees ofthe Village ofWilliamsfield, 

hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of the Board of~Trustees of the Village of 

Williamsfield, andas such presiding officer I hereby certify thatthe levy ordinance, a copy ofwhich 

isappended hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and inall respects incompliance with, the provisionsof 

Section 4 through 7 of the "Truth in Taxation Act" and that no notice was given with the 

understanding that the increase in levy would not e~ceed five percent (5%). 

Dated:C/eJ!:y/ ~ flJ , 2020. 

,, ' 
, , 


