# ORDINANCE NO. 2020-05 LEVY ORDINANCE 2020 - 2021 VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, ILLINOIS

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

A tax for the following sums of money, or as may be authorized by law, to defray all expenses and liabilities of the VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, be and the same is hereby levied for the purposes specified against all taxable property in the VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD for the Fiscal Year commencing on the first day of May, 2020, and ending on the 30th day of April, 2021.

****************	**********	**********
ITEMS OF BUDGET	AMOUNT BUDGETED	AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY
	AND APPROPRIATED	GENERAL TAX
		LEVY
*************	************	**********
Ameren Street Lights	\$13,150.00	
Ameren Village Garage	2,000.00	
Ameren Village Hall	2,000.00	
Ameren Caldwell Estate	1,600.00	COUNTY CLERK SANCE
Ameren Village Park Lights	175.00	
Labor Streets & Alleys	16,000.00	Mr. Lad
Other Labor	17,000.00	The State of the S
Maintenance Streets & Alleys	5,000.00	COUNTY CLERK, KNOX COUNTY IL
Maintenance Bridges & Culverts	1,000.00	CLERK, KNOW
Maintenance Village Hall	7,000.00	COUNTYR
Maintenance Village Park	0.00	. L
Maintenance Village Garage	4,000.00	
Construction & Repair Sidewalks	3,000.00	
Vehicles - Gas & Oil - Maintenance	2,180.00	
Vehicles - Repair - Maintenance	4,000.00	,.
Vehicles - Gas & Oil - Police	1,750.00	
Vehicles - Repair - Police	500,00	
Insurance Premiums	22,000.00	
Blacktop & Rock	4,000.00	
Street Equipment	0.00	
Police Contract	24,000.00	
Police Equipment	2,500.00	
Salaries Village Officials	10,000.00	
Office Supplies	2,700.00	
Fees Engineering	1,000.00	
Fees Legal	2,500.00	
Fees Audit	4,750.00	
Publications	2,500.00	
Garbage Disposal	38,166.00	8
Leases	2,650.00	

Contingencies & Miscellaneous	14,000.00	
Loan Payment - Used Truck	10,000.00	
Loan Payment - Police Vehicle	12,000.00	
Capital Expenditures	0.00	
Telephone	3,500.00	
Withholding Illinois	5,500.00	
Withholding Federal, SS-Med.	24,000.00	
Maintenance - Caldwell Cottage	0.00	
Employment Security	500.00	
Mileage	0.00	
Total Expenses Disbursements	\$ 266,621.00	\$17,059.50
	LAW ENFORCEMENT	
Police Protection	24,000.00	4,792.00
N	MUNICIPAL AUDITING	
Auditing Village Accounts	4,750.00	3,000.29
a <sup>20</sup> - 11	INSURANCE	
Insurance Premiums	22,000.00	4,033.58

### TOTAL LEVIED AMOUNT

\$28,885.37

The foregoing expenses of maintaining and operating the Water System and Department are hereby appropriated from the anticipated revenue from the Water Department.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as required by law.

APPROVED ASTO FORM:

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

(seal)

PASSED this 5th day of October, 2020.
Tor Coursa
Village Clerk
es Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann
APPROVED this 5 day of Catober, 2020.
^

President of Board of Trustees

#### CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS		)		8	
		)	SS		
COUNTY OF KNOX	8	)			

I, Tori Courson, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly appointed, qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Board of Trustees of the VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, Knox County, Illinois, and as such Acting Village Clerk, I am the keeper of the records and files of the said VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD.

DATED this 5th day of OCTOber, 2020.

Village Clerk, board of Trustees of the VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD, Knox County, Illinois

(VILLAGE SEAL)

COUNTY OLERGE KINDY COUNTY I

### CERTIFICATE

No notice was given with the understanding that the increase in levy would exceed not five percent (5%).

The undersigned, presiding officer of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Williamsfield, hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Williamsfield, and as such presiding officer I hereby certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is appended hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects incompliance with, the provisions of Section 4 through 7 of the "Truth in Taxation Act" and that no notice was given with the understanding that the increase in levy would not exceed five percent (5%).

Dated: Choker Sh, , 2020.

Presiding Officer

COUNTY CLERK, KNOY COUNTY II